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Export of Iron and Manganese Ores

.1700. SHRI G. C. NAIK :
SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO :
SHRI MAHENDRA MAlHI:
SHRI D. R. PARMAR:

Wiil the Ministor of Foreign TRADB
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state :

;'

(a) the total quantity of exports of Iron and manaanese ores to various countries during the last two years ;

(b) the total value of exports and the countries to which these were exported;

(c) the details of various private parties who were given export licences; and

(d) the amoimt advanced by Government to the exporters ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND
SUPPLLY (SHRI CHOWDHAR Y RAM
SEWAK) j (a) and (b) • A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(c) The exports of iron and manganese orcs are canalised through the M. M. T.
c. Mis Manganese Oro India Ltd. is the ooly other pany penni tied to export special grade manganese ore to its traditional buyers abroad. After the liberation of Ooa some of the shippers from this area have been allowed to export iron ore of Ooan origin.

(d) No advances are made to exporters by the Oovernmrnt.

Statement

Commodity

Iron Oro

1967-68
Qty. Value

2 3

14.15 79.33

1968-69
Qty. Valuo

-4 5

15.90 89.60

Qty. in Million Tonnes

Value in crores o/rupees

Countries to
which oxponed

6

lapan, Czechoslovakia,
Rumania, Poland, Hungary, Yugoslavia, G. D.
R., BulgarIa, Greece,
Italy, Spain, France,
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2 3 4 5 6

Belgium, Holland, West
Germany, Switzerland,
Formosa, Kenya aad
Iraq.

Mangaoese ore 1.04 11.29 1.21 11.86 Belgium, France, West
Germany, Italy, Luxem. burg, Netherlands, Spain,
U. K., U. S. A. Japan,
Narth Korea, Czecbc.
810valda, and Yugoslavia.

Comment. by Izvestia OIl Soviet-Pak Arms Deal

*1701. SHRI SAMAR GUHA: will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state.

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to a comment made by 'Izvestia', soon after a Half-an-Hour Discuss-sion in the Lok Sabha on the Soviet-Pakistan arms deal, which attacked the critics of such deal as reactionary circles ;

(b) whether Government have drawn the attention of the Sovie. Government to tile fact that Indian democracy permits cri ..
tlcisms ;

(c) If so, the reply l'OC'elved from the from the U.S.S.R. Government; and

(d) If the reply to part (b) above In the negative, the rcaIOns the therefor?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH) : (a)
The Hon. Member is presumably referring to the articles "Caravan goes on" In IZVESTIA dated April IS. The article makes DO mention of Soviet-PaIdstan arms deal.

(b) to (d). The fact that the Indian system of Government permits freedom of expression Is well known to the world.
Soviet Government Is fully aware of it.

Delays In taking declsloa of indo-Iranian
Joint ftIItnrc

*1702. SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPA-
KAR: Will the Minister of EXTER-NAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state I

<a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news'item appearing in the Blitz of the 19th April, 1969 ",here cer. tain critical references to the Government of India for delays In taking decision on the Indo-Iranian Joint Venture proposals have been made ; and

(b) If so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH) : (a) and (b). Attention is invited to the statement made by me in the Lok Sobha OD 25th April, 1969 on this subject.

Statement

The possibilities of India utilising the overland routes. through Iran for transhipment of Indian merchandize to destinations in Europe had been mentioned during the visit to India in January, 1969, of the Shahanshah of Iran. Government are examining the feasibility of the use of the overland route and have asked for further details from the Government of Iran.

2. Government of India have not heard frnm the Government of Iran eVen hinting at any criticism of the Government of India in this regard. Government, have, however seen press report to that effect.
Letters establishing a Joint Commission for Economic, Trade and Technical Coo. peration between India and Iran were exchanged in January 1969, whicb envisaged that the first meeting of tbe Commission would be held in Marcb, 1969. The

